Town of Halfmoon
North Halfmoon GEIS Update

Halfmoon Town Board

design/construction solutions




Topics

 QOriginal GEIS Summary

» Working Group Updates to Capital
Improvement Plans

 Elimination of Sanitary Sewer Costs
» Updated Mitigation Cost Schedule
» Open Space Funds to Support Dog Park

CHA-



North Halfmoon GEIS

 Evaluation of Cumulative Impacts of
Development

 Statement of Findings Adopted March 5, 2002

 Capital Improvements Identified and
Mitigation Funds Collected For:
* Water
* Traffic
* Sanitary Sewer

» Culverts

* Open Space CHA-
[



Water Supply Improvements

Figure IIl -20
Proposed CIP Water Supply Improvements

/

—-==--~ EXSTING WATER MANS

A8' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED}
ey’ CURRENTLY PROPOSED WATER MAINS
7 UNLESS Oh s NOTED)
CP WATER SUPPLY IMPROVEMENTS
MMMN

North Halfmoon GEIS

H Al;'EiDlJRA"
ATES LuE,

oty

rs
el
I

CLDUGH

CHa



anitary Sewer Improvements

North Halfmoon GEIS

: Figure lll - 21
.| | Proposed CIP Sanitary Sewer Improvements

....... EXISTING AND CURRENTLY PROPOSED GRAVITY SEWER
(8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

BARATOOA WTERCEPTOR —,
EwER \

- P STATION o
DUGH, HARBDUR

Crip SREBUSRRTE 4 =g :



Traffic Improvements

Town of Halfmoon

Stiliwater
e g b) Northern Halfmoon GEIS
.
-~ U= Identified Traffic Improvements
.

LEGEND

& intersecton

e Nt Halio0n GEIS Besidary.
Links

 Mechanicville [
LS e 11 0 Mehe Rt

1o 140

e Usvrs o

£ Mol s
3015 Paionn

Schaghticoke
e Y i
RS |
iy
H 1 Son,

fCiifton Park e’

i - S

il iy :

£ e,

i i o) it !

A l\\‘.\u / -

[ 4 |. Ml

i
{

Waterford

" 2
P
s 2 Troy  Brurigwick
. Cohaes "
i N



Capital Improvement Plan Updates

 Evaluated status of identified improvements
 Revised list of improvements when necessary
« Established Priority Level

» Updated Costs through refinement or
Inflationary adjustments




Traffic

Capital Improvement Plan Summary

Northern Halfmoon GEIS Mitigation Fee /Capital Improvement Plan Project Summary

$482343.23 | $268428.98 | $10,762.87 | $334846.64 | $3.074.75

$146,287.12

Total
$1,245 7435

2007=81.2,2016=100  Cost Factor =1.22

2002Cost 2007 Cost 2016 Updated Projects Priority
Traffic
A signal has been installed at the
|ntersection of Vosburg Road/Rt. [New Project: Realignment of Pruyn Hill Road and;
Pruyn Hill Road/Rt. 146 traffic signal. Not Required [146/Sheldon Hills as part of development $75,000 $97,500 Ject gRoute 146 Y TBD TBD
equired traffic mitigation. Funding to be
ppplied to other identified improvements.
Pruyn Hill Road/Farm to Market Road traffic signal and left turn lanes on all ot anticipated to be required in the near
uu:’approaches. o ot Completed - P a $475,000 | $617,500 Pruyn Hill Road/Farm to Market Road traffic Low |l ow prioitry unless requird for $753,350
[ignal and left turn lanes on all four approaches. ja large scale project
Based on low rate of development in this
lshers Road/Tabor Road traffic signal and coordination with the railroad ortion of the GEIS study area this
rossing on Tabor Road. (Cost based upon assumption that railroad crossing . mprovement is not anticipated to be
piready meets current standards and crossing equipment can be coordinated Not Required equired within the Planning Period (2020). $100000 | $130,000
ith a traffic signal). Funds may be applied to other identified
mprovements.
Farm to Market Road/Smith Road/Cary Road — realignment to eliminate need Property has been obtained. Project shoull :arr_n foMarket R_oa_dISmlth Road/Cary Rqad y Property has been uhtgmed.
N : . . ealignment to eliminate need for the Smith Road| . Project should be considered
for the Smith Road spur and construct cul-de-sac on Cary Road north of Angle [Not Completedbe considered for implementation $400,000 | $520,000 High H N . $470,000
ane bepending on funding availabilit pur and construct cul-de-sac on Cary Road north ffor implementation depending
} P 9 9 Y- Df Angle Lane. jon funding availability.
. N Farm to Market Road/Anthony Road intersection . .
Farm to Market Road/Anthony Road intersection realignment to provide 90- project ShOUI,d be consldgred for . Fealignment to provide 90-degree “T” " Pro!ect should b.e consldergd
wrn : ot Completedimplementation depending on funding $50,000 $65,000 : Medium [for implementation depending $79,300
legree “T” intersection and construct a cul-de-sac of the Anthony Road spur. S ntersection and construct a cul-de-sac of the . P
pvailability. lon funding availability.
Anthony Road spur.
Farm to Market Road is a County highway.
[Total construction cost estimated to be
[$4,500,000 (2002dallars). GEIS to cover New Project: Potential cost sharing for
Farm to Market Road.; upgrade cross-section widths tq 12-foot lanes with 6 Not Required B3%. Countxhas indicated no funding $1,500,000 | $1,950,000 mprovements required at Upper Newtown Road|  TBD 8D
oot paved shoulders; GEIS fees to cover ONLY a portion. urrently available. Not anticipated to be .
. . " : and Route 146 Intersection
equired during planning period of GEIS.
Funding to be applied to other identified
mprovements.
A portion of this segment is in the Town of
Clifton Park. Total construction cost
estimated to be $450,000 (2002 dollars).
- . . (GEIS to cover approx. 90%. Based on low
lshers Road ﬁ9m Rt.9 to Tabor Road; |ncreasevto 12 foot wide lanes with 6 Not Required fate of development i this portion of the $400,000 $520,000
oot shoulders; GEIS fees to cover ONLY a portion. L .
GEIS study area thisimprovement is not
pnticipated to be required within the
Planning Period (2020). Funds may be
ppplied to other identified improvements.
Rt. 146 from Pruyn Hill Road to Farm to Market Road; construct center mediar |morovements to be done as part of Projects should be considered
o facilitate turning movements to/from future developments; full cost tobe |Not Completed ndpividual development ro'eSts NA NA New Project: Unidentifed Improvements TBD  [for implementation depending $3,455,350
orne by those individual developments. P projects. lon funding availability.
$3,000,000 | $3,900,000 $4,758,000
Total Total
|
Culverts Traffic GEISPrep RS Means Historical Cost




Water

Capital Improvement Plan Summary

Northern Halfmoon GEIS Mitigation Fee /Capital Improvement Plan Project Summary

Projects Identified in Original GEIS Status mments 2002Cost 2007 Cost 2016 Updated Projects Priority 2016 Estimated Cost
ater ater
lew Angle Lane Storage Tank - 600,000 gallon tank, preferred L
lew Storage Tank - 600,000 gallon tank, preferred location i adjacent tolands of Valente | oo\ Project should be considered for implementation | o1 000 000 | $1.300.000 location is adjacent to lands of Valente (Rolling Hills), to be Low W;“’E;; Z:":’l':]gzz"'g"gl‘:e‘:rm" i 51,586,000
Rolling Hills), to be “partially funded by GEIS” fees P ldepending on funding availability. PO 900 partially funded by GEIS” fees (Property has been obtained by av:ﬂablllly pending " +9864
he Town) -
water issi To Market Road, from Pruyn Hill Road to water i y To Market in to be done by Mott
- d 9 g y Partially Completed Portion to be done by Mott Orchard Project $562,500 $731,250 0ad, from Pruyn Hill Road to Point of Connection; 7,500LFoff  Low  [rchard project. Project is currently $937,500
mith Road; 7,500LF of 12 o ety
- [Based on low rate of development in this portion of
wteransmissionmln lyalong Rt. 9 from Farm To Market Road to Ushers NotRequired e GEIS study area thisimprovement s not 307500 516750
oad; 5, o lanticipated to be required within the Planning
Period (2020). Funds may be applied to other
dentified improvements.
Previously anticiapted County water main along Rt.
. Based on low rate of development n this portion|
2" water transmission main easterly along Lisbich Lane from Route 9 to SYSCO; BOOLF of NotRequired [P the GEISstudy areatiisimprovementis not 550,000 78,000
2 hnticipated to be required within the Planning
Period (2020). Funds may be applied to other
dentified improvements.
. ’ ) 2" water transmission main northerly along Cary Road from
2" water transmission meain northerly along Cary Rozd from Smith Road to Ushers Road: | o, completed [O1InG Hils installed 3.360LF of inealong CaryRoad g5 000 | 51,072,500 shnson Road o Ushers Road: 7 640 LF of 19" to complete. A [This extension to be completed as parg 50
1,000LF of 12 from Smith Road to Johnson Road. f County system connection
2.9 million total project cost with pump station
nstalled by Howland Park within development as
water main westerly along Johnson Road from Fairway Meadows to Cary lpart of project required mitigation, not along
0ad; 8,000 LF 0f 12" NotRequired  foncon Road. Funds may be applied to other $600,000 $780,000
dentified improvements.
2" water transmission main easterly along Ushers Road from R. 9 to Cary Road; 13,500LF Low rate of development i this portion of the stuch 2" water transmission main easterly along Ushers Road from owrate of development i this
1o Not Completed [ $1,012500 | $1316,250 .90 Cary Road: 13,500 LFof 12" Medium Lo the study area $1,605,825
- ] - } 7o be completed with Pruyn Hill
onnect transmission main along Pruyn Hill Road to Halfmoon Water Dist 1andinstall PRY |, pone  |Water mainintalled by Distrct 126xtension.Need | g oo, 74750 mprovements to District#1 and PRY Pit NA  pistrict 1 mprovements. water mai 50
it for Mechanicville connection fmprovements to District #1 and PRV pit installation " !
nstalled by District 12 Extension.
. - ) . . Fould be installed by approved Klersey
2" water transmission main along Farm to Market Road from Kingsbrook Estates to Angle [To be installed by approved Klersey subdivsion. 2" water transmission main along Farm to Market Road from|
ane; 1,600 LF of 12" Not Completed o, o.ect currently inactive. $120,000 $156,000 kingsbrook Estates to Angle Lane; 1,600 LF of 12 Low e butproject currently $190320
New Project: 12" water transmission main along Staniak Road|
rom Bent Grass Drive to Cary Road; 5,000LF of 12" Medium $600,000
New Project: 12" watermain along Route 146 from the end of
he existing main to Route 4/32. Toinclude possible PRV. ; Low $475,000
,000LF :
New Project: 12" water issi Jong Tabor Road
,200 feet easterly from proposed end of Paar Estates High  roject should be considered for $400,000
Extension to the end of Northern Sites Dr. {mplementation in 2017
New Project: Unidentifed Improvements (Toiinclude % of
000,000 gallon tank @ Brookwood Road to supportsystem $4,258,955
ide improvements Year 2020)
Tota| $4.635000 | $6,030,000 Total $7,356,600
itigation Fee Balances (3/31/16) |
RS Means Historical Cost

2007=81.2,2016=100  Cost Factor =1.22




Sanitary Sewer, Culverts, GEIS Prep, Open Space
Capital Improvement Plan Summary

Northern Halfmoon GEIS Mitigation Fee /Capital Improvement Plan Project Summary

Projects Identified in Original GEIS Status omments 2002Cost 2007 Cost 2016 Updated Projects 2016 Estimated Cost
bewer bewer
Bounty installed force main along Route
1146 with capacity to accept flows from
Increase trunk sewer size to be installed to the south of the study area (14,000 "
. o Routs 238 0 e SCSDA AWTP Not Required  hdditional development. Projects withint | $700,000 | $910,000
bh study area have madeindividual
Fonnections to support each project.
200 LF of 18" Trunk Sewer (Johnson Road to Saratoga County Interceptor) | Not Required $1,025,000 | $1332,500
800 LF of 15" Trunk Sewer (Smith Road to Johnson Road) Not Required $667,000 | $867,100
Tota| $2,392,000 | $3,110,000 Total $0
uverts | T
nds should be transferred as
mith Road, south of Smith Road spur Completed  feimbursement to costsincurredbythe | $18,000 | $23,400
ffown.
mith Road spur, near Farm to Market Road Not completed $20000 | $26,000 mith Road spur, near Farm to Market Road T8D $31,720
unds should be transferred as
ohnson Road, near krazewski Lane Completed  feimbursement tocostsincurredbythe | $46,000 | $59,800
own.
unds should be transferred as
taniak Road, between Cary Road and Johnson Road Completed  feimbursement to costsincurredbythe | $60,000 | $78,000
own.
ary Road, near Coons Crossing Road Not completed $18000 | $23,400 ary Road, near Coons Crossing Road Low $28,548
shers Road, between Cary Road and English Road Not completed $20000 | $26,000 shers Road, between Cary Road and English Road |  Low $31,720
shers Road, between English Road and Tabor Road Not completed $18000 | $23,400 shers Road, between English Road and Tabor Road| ~ Low $28,548
eed specifics to determine
Total $200000 | $260,000 New Project: Olde Dater Cottage LLC TBD  hexus to development within T8D
[EIS study area
Tota|  $317.200
BEIS Prep BEisprep
unds shall be transferred annually to ::g;sl"i']' gz;:’;fﬁ;z"as
1S Prep Completed  [seneral Fund as reimbursement for original 1S Prep mplet Y $125,000
eI preparation payment. eimbursement for original GEIS
$125.000 | $125.000 breparation payment.
Ppen Space Ppen space
1?;'5:5:; fﬁgﬂerasmf:{:&?ﬁ: " New Project: Town has identified the need for a Dog| Project should be advanced
42 Acres of Open Space required throughout GEIS study area. Completed [’ gh pL ark to support residential growth within the GEIS | High Hepending on funding $60,000
ssociated with PDD's and land donations
tudy area. hailability.
ithin GEIS study area. $1.300,000 | $1.700.000
New Project: Unidentifed Improvements $2,014,000
Total __$2.074,000
Tigation Fee Balances (3/31716)
RS Means Historical Cost
2007=81.2,2016=100  Cost Factor
=122




Sanitary Sewer

» Based on the development that has occurred
and improvements by SCSD #1, GEIS funded
sewer improvements no longer anticipated

» Collected funds available for reallocation

CHA-



Updated Mitigation Cost Schedule

« QOriginal Costs Established in 2002
» Last Cost Increase 1n 2007

» 22% Cost Increase since 2007 - Based on
construction industry cost indices

» Removal of Sanitary Sewer Costs
CHA-



Updated Cost Schedule

2016 Mitigation Cost Schedule - Per EDU
Improvement Area Water Sewer Culverts Traffic GEIS Prep. | Open Space Total

2002 COSTS $4.635 MIL | $2.39 MIL | $200,000 | $3.00 MIL $125,000 $1.30 MIL $11.65 MIL
2007 COSTS $6.03 MIL | $3.11 MIL | $260,000 $3.9 MIL $1.7 MIL $15.125 MIL
2016 COSTS $7.36 MIL $0 $317,200 | $4.76 MIL $2.07 MIL $14.507 MIL

2002 Original Costs |  $1,151 $594 $50 $745 $31 $323 $2,894

(per EDU)

2007 Updated $1,500 $780 $65 $970 $31 $420 $3,766

Costs (per EDU)

(30% increase per

category)

Proposed 2016

Costs (per EDU) | 41 830 $0 $79 $1,183 $31 $512 $3,635

(22% increase per

category, sewer

eliminated)

CHA-



Open Space Funds

Original GEIS identified the need to protect Open
Space and support recreation

188 acres of Open Space have been permanently
protected within the GEIS Study Area

$140,160 has been collected for Open Space
Town had identified a need
for a Dog Park

Study Area fair share of 40%
of Dog Park




Current Proposed Actions

* Resolutions

1. Updated Mitigation Cost Schedule
2. Reallocation of Sanitary Sewer Funds
3. Use of Open Space Funds for Dog Park

CHA-



Future Actions

» Review short term / high priority Capital
Improvement Plan items

« Confirm Availability of Funding
* Move into Detailed Design / Construction

CHA-



